

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 702 OF 1998

HARNAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and office

report)

Date: 22/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP has This appeal is preferred by a private party. Permission to file

The been granted by this Court. The State has not been made as a party-respondent.

8. Registry is directed to make the State of Madhya Pradesh as party-Respondent No.

of the State of Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf

ed

Madhya Pradesh and prays for two weeks' time to take instructions. Time as pray

for is granted. List after two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER