

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 702 OF 1998

HARNAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and office report )

Date: 17/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv. started his arguments at 10.55 a.m.  
and concluded at 12.30 p.m.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

[Signed Order is placed on the file]  
INDIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 702 OF 1998

Harnam Singh  
Appellant (s)

Versus

Chain Singh & Ors.  
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

On going through the judgment of the High Court acquitting the  
accused and the evidence on record, it cannot be said that the a  
cquittal  
recorded by the High Court is perverse warranting our interference.

The appeal being devoid of any merit, the same is dismissed.

.....J.

.....  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;  
.....J.  
January 17, 2006.

.....  
( AR. LAKSHMANAN )